and subject to the provisions hereinafter contained, the Vendor hereby 
grants to the Vendee; 

(a) The exclusive option to purchase and to acquire all the right, title and interest 
to the Vendor therein to the lead claims Galena No. 1 and Cerrusite No. 1, by payment of the 
further sum of Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($9,500.00). 

(b) The right to go upon the property for a period of 90 days and do exploration 
work as he desires without damage. to the property, and during such period ship no ore from 
the property. 

The Vendor and the Vendee agree: 
(c) To place In Escrow with the First National Bank of Nevada In Ely, Nevada, a 

Deed conveying all his right, title and Interest in the claims known as,Galena No. 1 and 
Cerrusite No. 1. 

(.d) Upon payment of the purchase price amounting to Nine Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($9,500.00) the said bank shall deliver to the Vendee the Deed above referred to. 

(e) The bank shall return to the Vendor said Deed if the balance of the said 
purchase price is not paid into the bank on or before ninety (90) days from date hereto. 
Deposit of Cashier's Check for the above amount being deemed sufficient payment if honored.

[...]

Viola No. 2; High Ore No. 1; High Ore 
No. 2; High Ore No. 3; High Ore No. 4; High Ore No. 5 and High Ore No. 6 in the Ruby 
Mountain Mining District, County- of Elko, State of Nevada on which a balance on the purchase 
price amounting to the sum of Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Three Dollars Thirty Six 
Cents ($9,653.36) still remains unpaid and 

Whereas the Vendor has agreed with the Vendee to extend the original Option to 
Purchase referred to above for an additional year, 

WITNESSETH: 
Now therefore in consideration of the premises and the sum of One Dollar ($1.00)